expense deemed representative of interest.

USE OF PROCEEDS

   The net proceeds we receive from the sale of the notes, after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated
offering expenses payable by us, will be approximately $988.7 million. We intend to use the net proceeds from the
sale of the notes for general corporate purposes, which could include working capital expenditures, fixed asset
expenditures, acquisitions, refinancing of other debt, repurchases of our common stock or other capital transactions.
Pending the application of the net proceeds, we may invest such net proceeds in short-term investment grade
obligations.

S-7

Edgar Filing: OMNICOM FINANCE INC - Form 424B3

14

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth Omnicom Group Inc.�s actual consolidated cash, cash equivalents and short-term
investments and capitalization, as of June 30, 2010, and as adjusted to reflect the issuance and sale of the notes. You
should read this table in conjunction with Omnicom Group Inc.�s financial statements and related notes and other
financial and operating data included elsewhere in or incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and
the accompanying prospectus.

June 30, 2010

Actual As Adjusted

(dollars in millions)
Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments $ 543.1 $ 1,531.8

Short-term debt:
Current portion of debt $ 270.1 $ 270.1
Short term borrowings 35.7 35.7

   Total short-term debt $ 305.8 $ 305.8

Long-term debt:
Long-term Notes Payable:
Senior Notes - due April 15, 2016 $ 997.3 $ 997.3
Senior Notes - due July 15, 2019 497.1 497.1
Notes offered hereby(1) � 996.5
Other notes and loans 17.8 17.8

1,512.2 2,508.7
   Less current portion 17.3 17.3

$ 1,494.9 $ 2,491.4

Convertible Notes:
Convertible Notes � due February 7, 2031 $ 0.1 $ 0.1
Convertible Notes � due July 31, 2032 252.7 252.7
Convertible Notes � due June 15, 2033 0.1 0.1
Convertible Notes � due July 1, 2038 406.6 406.6

659.5 659.5
   Less current portion 252.8 252.8

$ 406.7 $ 406.7

   Total long-term debt $ 1,901.6 $ 2,898.1

Temporary equity � redeemable noncontrolling interests $ 197.2 $ 197.2

Edgar Filing: OMNICOM FINANCE INC - Form 424B3

15

Equity:
   Shareholders� Equity:
   Preferred stock, $1.00 par value, 7,500,000
   shares authorized, none issued $ � $ �
   Common stock, $0.15 par value, 1,000,000,000 shares authorized,
   397,217,440 shares issued and 300,776,695 shares outstanding 59.6 59.6
   Additional paid-in capital 1,382.9 1,382.9
   Retained earnings 6,749.8 6,749.8
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (278.9) (278.9)
   Treasury stock, at cost (4,146.1) (4,146.1)

   Total shareholders� equity 3,767.3 3,767.3
   Noncontrolling Interests 245.1 245.1

   Total Equity $ 4,012.4 $ 4,012.4

   Total capitalization(2) $ 6,417.0 $ 7,413.5

(1)   As adjusted amount represents the proceeds of $996.5 million and does not give effect to commissions and
estimated costs from this offering of $7.8 million.

(2) Total capitalization includes short-term debt, long-term debt, temporary equity, and total equity.
S-8

Edgar Filing: OMNICOM FINANCE INC - Form 424B3

16

SELECTED FINANCIAL DATA

   The following selected financial data should be read in conjunction with our unaudited financial statements, as well
as �Item 2. Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,� in Omnicom
Group Inc.�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June 30, 2010, and our audited